
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1823
 
 mx: 1601
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2006
 
 mx: 1346
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5702
 
 mx: 6854
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 75.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:38 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1823
 
 mx: 1601
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2006
 
 mx: 1346
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 72.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5702
 
 mx: 6854
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 87.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:40 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 169
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 293
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -966
 
 mx: 1033
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 75.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:41 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -107
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -728
 
 mx: 833
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 72.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -444
 
 mx: 339
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 75.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:42 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -109
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -260
 
 mx: 260
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -783
 
 mx: 574
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 75.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 125/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:44 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -126
 
 mx: 120
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -568
 
 mx: 456
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -680
 
 mx: 472
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 76.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:45 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -113
 
 mx: 116
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -275
 
 mx: 221
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 70.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -643
 
 mx: 657
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 75.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:46 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -128
 
 mx: 106
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -447
 
 mx: 381
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -419
 
 mx: 554
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 76.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:47 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -87
 
 mx: 67
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -394
 
 mx: 373
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -550
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 75.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:48 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -96
 
 mx: 71
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -206
 
 mx: 177
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -541
 
 mx: 474
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 75.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Thu Jan 25 15:10:49 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180125_140240__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-25T14:02:41.286.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -72
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 71.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -179
 
 mx: 146
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 75.1


